
LV LIETOŠANAS IZSTRĀDĀJUMI: OxyChem C 250 viengabalains kos�ms
ir aizsargājošs uzvalks ar ierobežotu kalpošanas laiku, 6. �ps (saskaņā ar
EN 13034: 2005 + A1: 2009) un 5. �ps (saskaņā ar ISO 13982-1: 2004 + A1:
2010), kas paredzēts aizsardzība pret iespējamu pakļaušanu gaismas
izsmidzināšanai, šķidriem aerosoliem vai zema spiediena, kā arī ne pārāk
bagā�gai bīstamo šķidrumu izsmidzināšanai, pret kuriem nav
nepieciešama augstāka ķīmiskā izturība, un pret toksiskām gaisā esošām
cietām daļiņām (ieskaitot azbesta šķiedras). FUNKCIJAS: pārsegs, elpojošs
aizmugures panelis, rāvējslēdzējs ar pašlīmējošu atloku, elas�gas šuves
aprocēs, kājās, jostasvietā un kapuci; elas�ga īkšķa cilpa, an�sta�skas
īpašības.MATERIĀLS: audums, kas laminēts ar mikroporainu plēvi (MPFL)
63g / m2 ārējais slānis: polie�lēna plēves iekšējais slānis: polipropilēna
šķiedras + polipropilēna vērpta-kausēta-izšļaks�ta-spunbonda (SMS),
55gm2 KRĀSA: balta un zila. KĀ UZSTĀDĪT UN LIETOT: 1) Pirms lietošanas
pārbaudiet, vai izvēlētais produkts ir piemērots pastāvošajiem draudiem
un ir pareizajā izmērā. 2) Vizuāli pārbaudiet, vai uzvalks ir neskarts. 3)
Noņemiet virsvalku, atveriet rāvējslēdzēju un uzlieciet virsvalku. 4)
Aizveriet slēdzeni. Daļiņu gadījumā ieteicams arī aiztaisīt rāvējslēdzēju un
apņemt piedurkņu izvadus ar līmlen�. 5) Ja �ek izmanto� aizsargcimdi un
/ vai apavu pārvalki, apzīmogojiet piedurkņu savienojumu ar cimdiem un
kājām ar apavu pārvalkiem ar līmlen�. LIETOŠANAS TERMIŅŠ: 5 gadi no
izgatavošanas datuma, kas norādīts uz produkta e�ķetes. S atbils�bas
deklarācija ir pieejama vietnē: h�ps://www.oxyline.eu. SASKAŅĀ AR:
Eiropas Parlamenta un Padomes 2016. gada 9. marta Regulu (ES)
2016/425. SERTIFICĒJUŠI: Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento
S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant'Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA,
pilnvarotās iestādes Nr. 0624

LT NAUDOJIMO GAMINIAI: OxyChem C 250 viene�nis kos�umas yra
riboto tarnavimo laiko, 6 �po (pagal EN 13034: 2005 + A1: 2009) ir 5 �po
(pagal ISO 13982-1: 2004 + A1: 2010) apsauginis kos�umas, skirtas
Apsauga nuo toksiškų ore esančių kietųjų dalelių (įskaitant asbesto
pluoštus), purškiant galimą šviesos purškimą, skystus aerozolius ar žemo
slėgio, o ne labai gausiai purškiant pavojingus skysčius, kuriems nereikia
didesnio cheminio atsparumo. SAVYBĖS: gaubtas, kvėpuojan�s galinis
skydelis užtrauktukas su lipniu atvartu, elas�niai rankogalių, kojų,
juosmens ir gaubto siūliai; elas�nga nykščio kilpa, an�sta�nės savybės.
MEDŽIAGA: audinys, laminuotas mikroporine plėvele (MPFL), 63g / m2
išorinis sluoksnis: polie�leno plėvelės vidinis sluoksnis: polipropileno
pluoštai + polipropileninis špagatas-Meltblown-Spunbond (SMS), 55gm2
SPALVA: balta ir mėlyna. KAIP ĮRENGTI IR NAUDOTI: 1) Prieš naudojimą
pa�krinkite, ar pasirinktas produktas �nka esamai grėsmei ir yra �nkamo
dydžio. 2) Apžiūrėkite, ar kos�umas nepažeistas. 3) Nuimkite
kombinezoną, a�darykite užtrauktuką ir uždėkite ant jo. 4) Uždarykite
spyną. Kietųjų dalelių atveju taip pat rekomenduojama užklijuo�
užtrauktuką ir apvynio� rankovių išėjimus lipnia juostele. 5) Jei
naudojamos apsauginės pirš�nės ir (arba) batų užvalkalai, sandarinkite
rankovių jung� pirš�nėmis ir kojas su batų dangčiais lipnia juostele.
NAUDOJIMO GALIOJIMO LAIKAS: 5 metai nuo pagaminimo datos,
nurodytos produkto e�ketėje. ES a��k�es deklaraciją galima ras� šiuo
adresu: h�ps://www.oxyline.eu. PAGAL: 2016 m. Kovo 9 d. Europos
Parlamento ir Tarybos reglamentą (ES) 2016/425. SERTIFIKAVO: Centro
Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. („Centrocot“), „Piazza
Sant'Anna 2“, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, no�fikuotoji įstaiga Nr. 0624

OxyChem
OXYLINE BRAND

PL INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA – ODZIEŻ OCHRONNA PRZECIWCHEMICZNA, KATEGORIA III, TYP 5,6

DE GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG – SCHUTZKLEIDUNG, KATEGORIE III, TYP 5,6
EN INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE – PROTECTIVE CLOTHING , CATEGORY III, TYP 5,6

ET KASUTUSJUHEND – KEEMIAKAITSERIIETUS, KATEGOORIA III, TÜÜP 5,6
LT NAUDOJI MO INSTRUKCĲA – NUO CHEMINIO POVEIKIO APSAUGANTIS KOSTIUMAS, III KATEGORĲOS, 5,6 TIPAS
LV LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCĲA – ĶĪMISKĀS AIZSARDZĪBAS TĒRPS, CAT III, TIPS 5,6

MODEL: OXYCHEM C250

Date of publication: 01.10.2020 www.oxyline.eu 0624

S M L XL XXL XXXL

Body height 164-170 170-176 176-182 182-188 189-194 194-200

Chest
circumference 84-92 92-100 100-108 108-116 116-124 124-132

SIZESANDDIMENSIONSOFBODY (CM) – EN 13688:

Do not wash Do not bleach Do not dry Do not iron Do not clean Flammable
fabric

MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING (ON NECK LABEL) :

PROTECTION – CONFORMITY WITH STANDARDS:

PROFESSIONAL PROTECTIVE COVERALL

PRODUCT LABEL (EXAMPLE):

EN 13034:2005+A1:2009 Protection against liquid chemical, light spray (Type 6)

EN ISO 13982–1:2004+A1:2010 Protection against airborne solid particulates (Type 5)

EN 1073–2:2002 Particulate radioactive contamination (no rays)

EN 1149–5:2008 Electrostatic charges

EN 14126:2003+AC:2004 Protection against infectious agents

EN ISO 13688:2013 Protective clothing - general requirements

Test onwhole suits Result Klasse

Resistance to liquid penetration Spray test type 6
(EN ISO 17491-4 met. B – EN 13034) Pass

Resistance to aerosol penetration Inward leakage type 5
(EN ISO 13982-2 – EN ISO 13982)

Ljmn 82/90 ≤ 30%
Ls8/10 ≤ 15%

Pass

Nominal protection factor (EN ISO 13982-2 EN 1073-2)
TILE %
TILA %
Fpn

Class2

Practical performance tests (EN 1073-2) Pass
Seams: strength (EN ISO 13935-2) 75-125 N Class3
Test on fabric Result Class

Resistance to penetration to liquid
(EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

H2SO4 30%<1%
NaOH 10%<1%
o-xilene<1%

Butan-1-ol<1%

Class3
Class3
Class3
Class3

Repellency to liquid (EN ISO 6530 – EN 13034)

H2SO4 30%> 95%
NaOH 10%> 95%
o-xilene 90-95%

Butan-1-ol 90-95%

Class3
Class3
Class2
Class3

Abrasion Resistance (EN 530 -method 2) 10-100 cykli Class2
Trapezoidal tear resistance (EN ISO 9073-4) 20-40 N Class2
Tensile strength (EN ISO 13934-1) 30-60 N Class1
Puncture resistance (EN 863 - EN 1073-2) 10-50 N Class2
Flex cracking resistance (EN 7854) > 100 000 cycles Class6
Blocking resistance (EN 25978 - EN 1073-2) Pass
Ignition and flammability (EN 13274-4 - EN 1073- 2) Pass
Electric surface resistance ≤ 2.5 x 109 Pass
Bursting strength (13938-1) 160-320 kPa Pass
Resistance to penetration by blood – phi – x174 bacteriophage test -
ISO 16603/16604

20 kPa Class6

Resistance to penetration by infective agents due to mechanical
contact with substances containing contaminated liquids - ISO
22610 (test microorganism: staphylococcus aureus)

t > 75 Class6

Resistance to penetration by contaminated liquid aerosols - ISO DIS
22611 (test microorganism: staphylococcus aureus)

log > 5 Class3

Resistance to penetration by contaminated solid particles - EN ISO
22612 (test microorganism: sporesof Bacillus subtilis) log ufc< 1 Class3

pH (EN ISO 13688 – ISO 3071) 3.5 > pH > 9.5 Pass

Thank you for your choice OxyChem

0234567 890001

EN14126

C 250
Lot:

Product code:
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TECHNINĖS SAVYBĖS
TEHNISKĀS ĪPAŠĪBAS

TEHNILISED OMADUSED
TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN
TECHNICAL PROPERTIES
WŁAŚCIWOŚCI TECHNICZNE



PL PRZEZNACZENIE: Kombinezon jednoczęściowy OxyChem C 250 jest ubraniem ochronnym o ograniczonej żywotności, stopniu ochrony Typu 6 (wg. EN
13034:2005+A1:2009) i Typu 5 (wg. ISO 13982- 1:2004+A1:2010), przeznaczony do ochrony w przypadku potencjalnego narażenia na lekkie rozpylenie,
ciekłe aerozole lub niskociśnieniowy i niezbyt obfity natrysk niebezpiecznych cieczy przeciwko którym nie jest wymagana wyższa odporność
przeciwchemiczna, oraz przed toksycznymi cząstkami stałymi przenoszonymi drogą powietrzną (w tym włóknami azabestu). WŁAŚCIWOŚCI UŻYTKOWE:
kaptur trzypanelowy, oddychający panel tylny, zamek błyskawiczny z klapką samoprzylepną, elastyczne ściągacze wmankietach, nogawkach, talii i kapturze;
elastyczna pętelka na kciuk, właściwości antyelektrostatyczne.MATERIAŁ: tkanina laminowana folią mikroporowatą (MPFL) 63g/m² warstwa zewnętrzna:
folia polietylenowa warstwa wewnętrzna: włókna polipropylenowe. KOLOR: Biały i niebieski. OGRANICZENIA: Ekspozycja na niektóre substancje chemiczne
lub na wysokie stężenia może wymagać wyższych właściwości zabezpieczających, poprzez właściwości materiałowe lub konstrukcyjne kombinezonu. Takie
obszary mogą być ochraniane kombinezonami typu 1,2,3 lub 4. Użytkownik będzie jedynym oceniającym zgodność z wymaganym typem ochrony i
właściwego połączenia kombinezonu z dodatkowym sprzętem ochronnym. SPOSÓB ZAKŁADANIA I UŻYTKOWANIA: 1) Przed użyciem sprawdź czy wybrany
produkt jest odpowiedni do istniejącego zagrożenia i w odpowiednim rozmiarze. 2) Sprawdź wizualnie czy kombinezon jest w nienaruszonym stanie (brak
przekłuć, rozejścia się szwów etc.). 3) Wyjmij kombinezon z opakowania, otwórz centralny zamek błyskawiczny i załóż kombinezon. 4) Zamknij zamek do
końca. W przypadku cząstek stałych zaleca się również zaklejenie zamka błyskawicznego i otoczenie wylotów rękawów taśmą samoprzylepną. 5) Jeśli
używane są rękawice ochronne i/lub nakładki na buty, należy uszczelnić połączenie rękawów z rękawicami i nogawek z nakładkami na buty taśmą
samoprzylepną. TRANSPORT, PRZECHOWYWANIE I UTYLIZACJA: Produkt musi być transportowany i przechowywany w oryginalnym opakowaniu w
suchych pomieszczeniach z daleka od źródeł światła i ciepła. Jeżeli kombinezony nie zostały skażone mogą być wyrzucane razem ze stałymi odpadami
komunalnymi. Jeżeli zostały skażone muszą być utylizowane zgodnie z obowiązującym prawem i regulacjami. OKRES WAŻNOŚCI DO UŻYTKU: 5 lat od daty
produkcji umieszczonej na etykiecie produktu. OSTRZEŻENIA: • Kombinezon przeznaczony jest do jednorazowego użytku i powinien być wyrzucony po
użyciu. • Zaakceptowana konfiguracja nie może być modyfikowana lub zmieniana. • Jeżeli zdarzą się rozerwania, przebicia etc. należy natychmiast opuścić
miejsce pracy i założyć nowy kombinezon. • Nie zdejmować, gdy użytkownik znajduje się jeszcze w obszarze zagrożenia. • Kombinezony ochronne
posiadające właściwości elektrostatyczne nie mogą być otwierane ani usuwane podczas przebywania w atmosferze zagrożonej wybuchem, zapaleniem oraz
przenoszenia substancji wybuchowych, łatwopalnych. • Osoba nosząca odzież chroniącą przed ładunkiem elektrostatycznym powinna być odpowiednio
uziemiona. Opór między człowiekiem a ziemią powinien być mniejszy niż 10²Ω, np. przez noszenie odpowiedniego obuwia. • Odzież chroniącą przed
ładunkiem elektrostatycznym powinna całościowo pokryć wszystkie materiały niezgodne z normami podczas normalnego użytkowania (w tym zginanie i
ruchy). • Pomiar przecieku wewnątrznego wykonywany jest przy zastosowaniu suchych cząsteczek aerozolu (wytwarzanych z roztworu chlorku sodu) o
masowej medianie aerodynamicznej średnicy = 0,6 μm. • W przypadkach gdy koniecznym jest używanie dodatkowych ŚOI (takich jak rękawice, obuwie,
środki ochrony dróg oddechowych) muszą one być kompatybilne z kombinezonem oraz dobrane tak by zapewnić ochronę całego ciała a także muszą mieć
przynajmniej równoważne wartości w zakresie ochrony chemicznej. • Aby otrzymać całkowitą ochronę, wszystkie otwory powinny być zamknięte/
uszczelnione. • Przedłużone noszenie kombinezonów chemicznych może powodować stres cieplny. • Przegrzanie i dyskomfort mogą zostać ograniczone lub
wyeliminowane poprzez użycie odpowiedniej odzieży spodniej lub odpowiedniego sprzętu wentylacyjnego. • Produkt jest łatwopalny - trzymaj z dala od
ognia. OZNACZENIA NA ETYKIECIE: 1) Producent/Znak handlowy. 2) Normy określające typ ochrony. 3) Oznaczenie modelu. 4) Kod produktu. 5) Nr par�i.
6) Kod kreskowy produktu. 7) Instrukcja w opakowaniu. 8) Wysokość i obwód klatki piersiowej. 9) Rozmiar. 10) Znak CE i numer jednostki notyfikowanej.
11) Kod QR z deklaracją zgodności. 12) Produkt jednorazowego użytku. 13) Miesiąc i rok produkcji. DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI UE: Deklaracja zgodności UE
jest dostępna pod adresem: h�ps://www.oxyline.eu/deklaracje-kombinezony.html Produkt zaprojektowany i wprowadzony do obrotu zgodnie z
Rozporządzeniem Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady (UE) 2016/425 z dnia 9 marca 2016r. w sprawie środków ochrony indywidualnej oraz uchylenia
dyrektywy Rady 89/686/EWG Jednostka certyfikująca i nadzorująca produkt: Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant'Anna
2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, jednostka notyfikowana nr 0624. PRODUCENT: OXYLINE Sp. z o.o., ul. Piłsudskiego 23, 95-200 Pabianice, Polska tel. +48 42 215
10 68, e-mail: oxyline@oxyline.eu, web: www.oxyline.eu

DE ZWECK: Der einteilige Overall OxyChem C 250 ist eine Schutzkleidung mit begrenzter Lebensdauer, Schutz Typ 6 (nach EN 13034: 2005 + A1: 2009) und
Typ 5 (nach ISO 13982-1: 2004 + A1: 2010), bes�mmt für den Schutz bei poten�eller Exposi�on gegenüber leichtem Sprühnebel, Flüssigkeitsaerosolen oder
Niederdruck und nicht zu häufigem Versprühen gefährlicher Flüssigkeiten, gegen die keine höhere chemische Beständigkeit erforderlich ist, sowie gegen in
der Lu�mitgeführte toxische Feststoffpar�kel (einschliesslich Asbes�asern). EIGENSCHAFTEN:Drei-Panel-Haube, atmende Rückenpla�e Reißverschluss mit
selbstklebender Pa�e, elas�sche Mansche�en an Ärmeln, Beinen, Taille und Kapuze; elas�sche Daumenschlaufe, an�elektrosta�sche Eigenscha�en.
GEWEBE: Gewebe laminiert mit einem mikroporösen Film (MPFL) 63g/m 2-lagiger Polyethylenfilm Innenschicht: Polypropylenfasern + Polypropylen-
Vliesstoff Spunbond-Meltblown-Spunbond (SMS), 55gm2. FARBE: weiß und blau. FARBE: weiß. BEGRENZUNGEN: Die Exposi�on gegenüber bes�mmten
Chemikalien oder hohen Konzentra�onen kann durch die Material- oder Konstruk�onseigenscha�en des Anzugs höhere Schutzeigenscha�en erfordern.
Solche Bereiche können mit Anzügen der Typen 1, 2, 3 und 4 geschützt werden. Der Anwender ist der einzige, der die Einhaltung der erforderlichen
Schutzart und die ordnungsgemäße Verbindung des Anzugs mit zusätzlicher Schutzausrüstung beurteilt. METHODE ZUM ANZIEHEN UND VERWENDEN DES
ANZUGES: Vor dem Gebrauch ist zu prüfen, ob das gewählte Produkt für die bestehende Gefahr geeignet ist und die rich�ge Größe hat. Es ist visuell zu
prüfen, ob der Anzug intakt ist (kein Piercing, keine gerissenen Nähte usw.). Nehmen Sie den Anzug aus der Verpackung, öffnen Sie den zentralen
Reißverschluss und ziehen Sie den Anzug an. Schliessen Sie den Reissverschluss vollständig. Bei festen Par�keln empfiehlt es sich, den Reissverschluss
ebenfalls abzudichten. Falls Schutzhandschuhe und/oder Schuhüberzüge verwendet werden, dichten Sie die Verbindung der Ärmel und Handschuhe mit
den Schuhüberzügen mit Selbstklebeband ab. TRANSPORT, LAGERUNG UND ENTSORGUNG: Das Produkt muss in der Originalverpackung in trockenen
Räumen, fern von Licht- und Wärmequellen transpor�ert und gelagert werden. Wenn die Anzüge nicht kontaminiert sind, können sie mit dem festen
Siedlungsabfall entsorgt werden. Wenn sie kontaminiert wurden, müssen sie in Übereins�mmung mit den geltenden Gesetzen und Vorschri�en entsorgt
werden. LEBENSDAUER: Es wird empfohlen, das Produkt innerhalb eines Zeitraums von fünf Jahren ab dem auf dem E�ke� angegebenen Produk�onsdatum
zu verwenden Monat und Jahr der Herstellung: MM/JJJJJ. WARNUNGEN: Der Anzug ist zum einmaligen Gebrauch bes�mmt und sollte nach Gebrauch
entsorgt werden. Die akzep�erte Konfigura�on kann nicht modifiziert oder verändert werden. Wenn Risse, Durchschläge usw. au�reten, verlassen Sie
sofort den Arbeitsplatz und ziehen Sie einen neuen Anzug an. En�ernen Sie den Anzug nicht, wenn sich der Benutzer noch im Gefahrenbereich befindet.
Schutzanzüge mit elektrosta�schen Eigenscha�en dürfen nicht geöffnet oder en�ernt werden, wenn sie sich in einer poten�ell explosiven oder
en�lammbaren Atmosphäre befinden oder explosive, en�lammbare Substanzen tragen. Die Person, die Kleidung trägt, die vor elektrosta�scher Aufladung
schützt, sollte ordnungsgemäß geerdet sein. DerWiderstand zwischenMensch und Erde sollte auf weniger als 108Ω reduziert werden, z.B. durch das Tragen
von geeignetem Schuhwerk. Kleidung, die vor elektrosta�scher Aufladung schützt, sollte bei normalem Gebrauch (einschließlich Biegungen und
Bewegungen) alle nicht konformen Materialien bedecken. Die Messung der internen Leckage wird mit trockenen Aerosolpar�keln (hergestellt aus einer
Natriumchloridlösung) mit einemmassenmedianen aerodynamischen Durchmesser = 0,6 durchgeführt μm. In Fällen, in denen es notwendig ist, zusätzliche
PSA (wie Handschuhe, Schuhe, Atemschutz) zu verwenden, müssen diese mit dem Anzug kompa�bel sein und so ausgewählt werden, dass sie vollständigen
Körperschutz bieten und mindestens gleichwer�ge Chemikalienschutzwerte aufweisen. Um einen vollständigen Schutz zu gewährleisten, sollten alle
Öffnungen geschlossen/abgedichtet sein. Längeres Tragen von Chemikalienschutzanzügen kann zu Hitzestress führen. Überhitzung und Unbehagen können
durch die Verwendung geeigneter Unterwäsche oder geeigneter Belü�ungsgeräte reduziert oder besei�gt werden. Das Produkt ist brennbar - von Feuer
fernhalten. ANGABEN AUF DEM ETIKETTEL: 1) Hersteller/Marke. 2) Piktogramme, die die Art des Schutzes angeben. 3) Modellbezeichnung. 4) Produkt-
Code. 5) Losnummer. 6) Produkt-Strichcode. 7) Instruk�onen in der Verpackung und Informa�onen. 8) Höhe und Umfang der Truhe. 9) Größe. 10) Das
CE-Zeichen und die Nummer der benannten Stelle. 11) QR-Code mit einer Konformitätserklärung. 12) Ein Einwegprodukt. 13) Monat und Jahr der
Herstellung. EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG: Die EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG ist verfügbar unter: h�ps://www.oxyline.eu/deklaracje-
kombinezony.html. Das Produkt wurde in Übereins�mmung mit der Verordnung des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates (EU) 2016/425 vom 9. März
2016. über individuelle Schutzmaßnahmen und zur Au�ebung der Richtlinie 89/686/EWG des Rates entworfen und vermarktet. Die Stelle, die das Produkt
zer�fiziert und überwacht: Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant'Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, benannte Stelle 0624.
HERSTELLER: OXYLINE Sp. z o.o., ul. Piłsudskiego 23, 95-200 Pabianice, Polen tel. Tel.: +48 42 215 10 68, E-Mail: oxyline@oxyline.eu, Internet:
www.oxyline.eu

ENG PURPOSE: OxyChem C 250 one-piece jumpsuit is a protec�ve clothing with limited life, Type 6 protec�on (according to EN 13034: 2005 + A1: 2009)
and Type 5 (according to ISO 13982-1: 2004 + A1: 2010), intended for protec�on in in case of poten�al exposure to light spray, liquid aerosols or
low-pressure and not too abundant spraying of dangerous liquids against which higher chemical resistance is not required, and against toxic solid par�cles
carried by air (including asbestos fibers). PROPERTIES: hood, zipper with self-adhesive flap, elas�c cuffs in cuffs, legs, waist and hood; elas�c thumb loop,
an�electrosta�c proper�es. FABRIC: fabric laminated with microporous film (MPFL) 63g/m², outer layer: polyethylene film, inner layer: polypropylene fibers
COLOUR: White and blue . LIMITATIONS: Exposure to certain chemicals or high concentra�ons may require higher protec�ve proper�es through the
material or construc�on proper�es of the suit. Such areas can be protected with suits of types 1, 2, 3 and 4. The user will be the only one to assess
compliance with the required type of protec�on and proper connec�on of the suit with addi�onal protec�ve equipment.METHOD OF PUTTING ON AND
USING THE SUIT: Before use, check that the selected product is suitable for the exis�ng hazard and in the correct size Check visually that the suit is intact
(no piercing, no torn seams, etc.) Remove the suit from the packaging, open the central zipper and put on the suit. Fasten the zipper completely. In the case
of solid par�cles, it is also recommended to seal the zipper If protec�ve gloves and/or shoe covers are used, seal the connec�on of the sleeves and gloves
with the shoe covers with self-adhesive tape. TRANSPORT, STORAGE AND DISPOSAL: The product must be transported and stored in the original packaging
in dry rooms away from sources of light and heat. If the suits are not contaminated, they can be disposed of with solid municipal waste. If they have been
contaminated, they must be disposed of in accordance with applicable laws and regula�ons. LIFETIME: It is suggested to use the product within a period of
five years from the date of produc�on wri�en on label Month and year of produc�on: MM/YYYY.WARNINGS: The suit is intended for single use and should
be discarded a�er use. Accepted configura�on cannot be modified or changed. If tears, punctures etc. occur, immediately leave the workplace and put on
a new suit. Do not remove the suit if the user is s�ll in the danger area. Protec�ve suits with electrosta�c proper�es must not be opened or removed when
in a poten�ally explosive or flammable atmosphere or carrying explosive, flammable substances. The person wearing clothing that protects against
electrosta�c charge should be properly grounded. The resistance between man and earth should be reduced to less than 108Ω, e.g. by wearing appropriate
footwear. Clothing that protects against electrosta�c charge should cover all non-compliant materials during normal use (including bending and
movements). Measurement of internal leakage is performed using dry aerosol par�cles (made from a sodium chloride solu�on) with a mass median
aerodynamic diameter = 0.6 μm. In cases where it is necessary to use addi�onal PPE (such as gloves, footwear, respiratory protec�on), they must be
compa�ble with the suit and selected to provide full body protec�on and must have at least equivalent chemical protec�on values. To provide complete
protec�on, all openings should be closed/sealed. Extended wearing of chemical suits can cause heat stress.

Overhea�ng and discomfort can be reduced or eliminated by using appropriate undergarments or appropriate ven�la�on equipment. The product is
flammable - keep away from fire. INDICATIONS ON THE LABEL: 1) Producer/Trademark. 2) Pictograms specifyin the type of protec�on. 3) Model
designa�on. 4) Product code. 5) Lot number. 6) Product barcode. 7) Instruc�ons in the packaging and informa�on. 8) Height and circumference of the chest.
9) Size. 10) The CE mark and the numer of the no�fied body. 11) QR code with a declara�on of conformity. 12) A disposable product. 13) Month and year
of produc�on. EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY: The EU Declara�on of Conformity is available at: h�ps://www.oxyline.eu/deklaracje-
kombinezony.html. The product was designed and marketed in accordance with the Regula�on of the European Parliament and of the Council (EU)
2016/425 dated 9 March 2016. on individual protec�on measures and repealing Council Direc�ve 89/686 / EEC. The body that cer�fies and supervising the
product: Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant'Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio VA, no�fied body 0624. PRODUCER: OXYLINE
Sp. z o.o., ul. Piłsudskiego 23, 95-200 Pabianice, Poland tel. +48 42 215 10 68, e-mail: oxyline@oxyline.eu, web: www.oxyline.eu

ET KASUTUSTOOTED: OxyChem C 250 üheosaline ülikond on piiratud kasutuseaga tüüp 6 (vastavalt standardile EN 13034: 2005 + A1: 2009) ja tüüp 5
(vastavalt standardile ISO 13982-1: 2004 + A1: 2010), mis on mõeldud kaitse võimaliku kokkupuute korral kerge pihustamise, vedelate aerosoolide või
madalrõhu korral ning ohtlike vedelike mi�e eri� rikkaliku pihustamise korral, mille suhtes pole nõutav suuremat keemilist vastupidavust, ning õhust
eralduvate mürgiste tahkete osakeste (sealhulgas asbes�kiud) suhtes. OMADUSED: kapuuts, hingav tagapaneel,, klapiga kahesuunaline tõmblukk,
manse�de, jalgade, vöökoha ja kapuutsi elastsed keevisõmblused; elastne pöidlasilmus, an�staa�lised omadused. MATERJAL: mikropoorse kilega
lamineeritud kangas (MPFL) 63g / m2 välimine kiht: polüetüleenkile sisekiht: polüpropüleenkiud + polüpropüleenist kedratud-sulanud-puhutud-kedratud
(SMS), 55gm2 VÄRV: valge ja sinine. KUIDAS PAIGALDADA JA KASUTADA: 1) Enne kasutamist kontrollige, kas valitud toode sobib olemasoleva ohu jaoks ja
on sobivas suuruses. 2) Kontrollige visuaalselt, et ülikond oleks terve. 3) Eemaldage kombinesoon, avage tõmblukk ja pange kombinesoon. 4) Sulgege lukk.
Tahkete osakeste korral on soovitatav ka tõmblukk sulgeda ja ümbrise väljalaskeavad kleeplindiga ümbritseda. 5) Kui kasutatakse kaitsekindaid ja / või
kingaka�eid, sulgege varrukate ja kinnaste ühendus kingade katetega kleeplindiga. ELUTSÜKKEL: 5 aastat alates toote e�ke�l näidatud
valmistamiskuupäevast. EL-i vastavusdeklaratsioon on saadaval aadressil: h�ps://www.oxyline.eu. Kooskõlas: Euroopa Parlamendi ja nõukogu 9. märtsi
2016. aastamäärusega (EL) 2016/425 Ser�fitseerinud: Centro Tessile Cotoniero & Abbigliamento S.p.A. (Centrocot), Piazza Sant'Anna 2, 21052 Busto Arsizio
VA, teavitatud asutuse nr 0624


